2017
ASSEMBLY & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL #55510CE 970mm PEDESTAL CE CART
MODEL #55510                             39” PEDESTAL CSA CART
FOR USE WITH ANGUS , BRAHMA GRILL HEADS
1
CE
CSA

2017
PARTS LIST
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Please refer to the parts list on this page.
To make sure you obtain the replacement parts for your grill cart, the following information is required to assure the
correct part.
1. Reference number of replacement part needed.
2. Description of replacement part needed.
3. Quantity of parts needed.
IMPORTANT: Use only factory authorized parts. The use of any part that is not factory authorized can be
dangerous and will void your warranty.
IMPORTANT: Keep this assembly and operating instruction manual for referral, and for replacement parts ordering.
Serial number location: Please record your serial number on the limited warranty page of this manual. It is important
that this step is completed in order to ensure that correct parts are provided.
• Warranty period may vary depending Distributor and Country regulations.
• Example: Minimum is 2 years in Europe.
MODEL #55510CE 970mm PEDESTAL CE CART
MODEL #55510                             39” PEDESTAL CSA CART
FOR USE WITH ANGUS , BRAHMA GRILL HEADS
10
2017
EXPLODED ILLUSTRATION
MODEL #55510CE 970mm PEDESTAL CE CART
MODEL #55510                             39” PEDESTAL CSA CART
FOR USE WITH ANGUS , BRAHMA GRILL HEADS
11
2017
LIMITED WARRANTY
REGISTERING YOUR GRILL
In order to validate your Bull Limited Warranty, you must complete the Warranty Registration Card within 90 days from the Proof of